
0

5000

10000

15000

20000

25000

30000

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00

A
cc

e
le

ra
ti

o
n

 (
m

/s
2
)

Scaled Distance

Peak Accel (Blast) vs Scaled Distance

GEBOD

Sagittal

Transverse

0

5000

10000

15000

20000

25000

30000

35000

40000

45000

50000

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00

H
IC

Scaled Distance

HIC (Blast) vs Scaled Distance

GEBOD

Sagittal

Transverse

a) b)


